

18.03.2019

Present: Sh. S.S. Drall, counsel for R-1 & R-2.

Sh. Garud M.V., counsel for R-3 insurance company.

IO ASI Ombir Singh is also present.

None for petitioners/ LRs of deceased.

Reply has been filed on behalf of R-1 & R-2.

Ld. counsel for R-3 insurance company submit that he will file reply/ legal offer within two weeks and will also supply copy thereof to the Ld counsel for the petitioners/ LRs of deceased.

In view of the above and in the interest of justice, put up for framing of issues on 29.04.2019, as requested.

Issue notice to the petitioners/ LRs of deceased through IO for the said date.

IO be also summoned again for the next date of hearing.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
18.03.2019