

MACP No. 44/19
SARDA DEVI Vs. KILAR SINGH

03.02.2020

Present: Sh. A. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner alongwith
petitioner.

Sh. S. S. Drall, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.

Sh. Vikas Sharma, Proxy counsel for Sh. Garur M. V., Ld.
Counsel for R3 Insurance Company.

Reply to the application for interim award stands filed
on behalf of R3. Copy supplied. Counsel for R1 and R2 has again
supplied copy of policy and cover note to the proxy counsel for R3.

Be put up for arguments on **20.04.2020**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
03.02.2020