

**MACT NO. 44/19**

**SARDA DEVI VS. KILAR SINGH**

**25.07.2020**

**Matter taken up today in terms of the directions given vide Order no. 24/DHC/2020 dated 13.07.2020 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Order bearing No. 10340-10402/DJ/NK/DWK/2020/LKD dated 15.07.2020 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge (SW), Dwarka Courts, Delhi.**

Present: None.

Present case was fixed for 20.04.2020. However, on 20.04.2020, due to outbreak of Corona Pandemic, the matters fixed were adjourned en-bloc for 08.06.2020 & thereafter, today 25.07.2020, vide orders passed by the Ld. District Judge, South West from time to time as per directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

As of now, only matters fixed for framing of issues, final arguments and orders are being taken up through video conferencing.

Hence, re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on **19.12.2020**.

**(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)**

**PO, MACT, Dwarka Courts,**

**New Delhi / 25.07.2020**