

MACT No. 44/19  
Sarda Devi Vs. Kilar Singh

29.11.2021

Present: Mr.A.K.Jha, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner alongwith  
petitioner.

None for R-1 and R-2.

Mr.Garud M.V, Ld. Counsel for R-3 insurance company.

Application for substitution has been moved on behalf of R-3 on the ground of R-3 being merged with ICICI Lumbard General Insurance Co. Ltd. Application is accompanied by relevant order of IRDA. The same has not been objected to by the counsel for the petitioner.

Therefore, the application is allowed. Amended memo of parties taken on record.

PW-1 Sarda Devi stands cross-examined and discharged.

At request, be put up for further PE on **28.02.2022**.  
Advance copy of affidavit be supplied atleast a week before the next date.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi /29.11.2021