

SHARDA DEVI AND ORS. VS. KILAR SINGH AND ORS.
28.05.2022

Present: Ld. A.K. Jha-proxy counsel for counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Garud M.V.-ld. Counsel submits that he is filing vakalatnam and same is being filed on behalf of the respondent no. 3. Vakalatnama is taken on record.

None for respondent no. 1 and 2.

PW02-Raju Singh, PW03-Rajesh Singh and PW04-Soni Kumari are present. They are cross-examined by ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 and discharged. No other PW is present.

In view of submissions made, be put up for remaining PE on 10.10.2022.

(Rekha)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /28.05.2022