

14
MACT44/19
SARDA DEVI Vs. KILAR SINGH

24.04.2023

Present: Sh.A. K. Jha-Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
R1 with Sh. S. S. Drall-Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
R3W1 with Ms. Mehak Agarwal- Legal Manager with
Mr. Garud M.V-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

R3W1 cross examined by Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.

Be put up for RE on 17.07.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/24.04.2023