

01.04.2024

At 1:19 p.m.

Present: Advocate Shri A.K. Jha for dependents of Late Mahender Singh
Advocate Shri S.S. Drall for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Shri Ashutosh for R3/ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Advance copy of affidavit of R2 Manoj Kumar (owner) is stated to have been supplied to Ld. Counsel for claimant(s) and R3.

At request, put up on 15.07.2024 for evidence on behalf of R2/owner.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/01.04.2024