

09.09.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Gulam Ali, proxy for Advocate Sh. A.K Jha for claimants.
Advocate Sh. S.S. Drall for R1 and R2.
Advocate Shri Garud MV for R3/ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co.Ltd.

Adjournment is sought for tendering affidavit of R2/Manoj Kumar on the ground of berevement in the family of respondent. Allowed.

Put up on 25.11.2024 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.09.2024