

25.11.2024

Present: None for claimants.
Advocate Ms.Deepshika Rai for R1 & R2.
Advocate Shri Garud MV for R3/ICICI Lombard
General Insurance Co.Ltd.

Vakalatnama on behalf of R1 and memo of appearance on behalf of R2 are taken on record.

PE has been closed on 10.10.2022 whereas evidence on behalf of insurance company has been closed on 22.01.2024.

Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 seeks another opportunity for leading evidence. Allowed.

Advance copy of affidavit of witnesses be supplied to claimants and insurance company.

Put up on **03.02.2025** for RE on behalf of R1 and R2.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.11.2024