

03.02.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. A.K. Jha for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Dinesh Mudgil and Ms. Anchal for R1
and R2.
Advocate Shri Garud MV for R3/ICICI Lombard
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Petitioners' evidence has been closed on 10.10.2022
whereas evidence of insurance company has been closed on
22.01.2024.

Matter is being listed for evidence to be led by R2/
Manoj (owner) as Policy No. FCV/1324/14/12/006495 of the
vehicle is disputed by ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Ld. counsel for Manoj Kumar (owner) requests last
opportunity for leading evidence.

Allowed subject to condition that no further
opportunity will be granted to owner for leading evidence.

Put up on 10.02.2025 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.02.2025