

10.02.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Gulam Ali for claimants  
**Advocate** Ms. Deepshikha Rai for R1 and R2.  
**Advocate** Shri Garud MV for R3/ICICI Lombard  
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Affidavits of Kilar Singh (driver) and Manoj  
(owner) are taken on record. Copy given.

Their examination-in-chief has been recorded.

At request, put up on 07.04.2025 for cross-  
examination of R1W1 & R2W1.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/10.02.2025