

07.04.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. A.K. Jha for claimants.
Advocate Ms. Anchal for R1 and R2.
Advocate Shri Garud MV for R3/ICICI Lombard
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Be awaited for witnesses till 12:00 Noon.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 12:52 pm

Present: **Advocate** Sh. A.K. Jha for claimants.
Advocate Ms. Anchal for R1 and R2.
Advocate Shri Garud MV for R3/ICICI Lombard
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

R2/Manoj Kumar (owner) requests next date to
produce Cover Note/Policy of offending vehicle No.
HR-13F-0236 effective on the date of accident.

At request, put up on 26.05.2025 for cross-
examination of R1W1 and R2W1.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/07.04.2025