

26.05.2025

At 11:17 am

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K Jha for claimants.
Advocate Ms. Anchal along with R1 and R2.
Advocate Shri Garud MV for R3/ICICI Lombard
General Insurance Co.Ltd.

Advocate Ms. Anchal seeks pass over till 12:00
Noon as main counsel is held up in another matter.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 3:38 pm

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K Jha for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Dinesh Mudgil, Ms. Anchal and Ms.
Deepshikha Rai for R1 and R2.
Advocate Shri Garud MV for R3/ICICI Lombard
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Cross-examination of R2W1 Sh. Manoj by Ld
counsel for claimants and insurance company has been recorded.

Put up on 01.09.2025 for cross-examination of
R1W1 Sh. Kilar Singh.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.05.2025