

01.09.2025

At 10:49 am

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for claimants.
Advocate Ms. Aanchal Juneja for R1 and R2 has
joined through VC
Advocate Shri Garud MV for R3/ICICI Lombard
General Insurance Co.Ltd.

Matter is passed over awaiting R1W1 Kilar Singh.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 2:29 pm

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for claimants.
None for R1 and R2.
Advocate Shri Garud MV for R3/ICICI Lombard
General Insurance Co.Ltd.

Neither R1W1 Kilar Singh (driver) nor his counsel
is present despite repeated calls.

Affidavit of Kilar Singh cannot be read in evidence
in the absence of his cross-examination.

RE is closed.

Put up on 17.11.2025 for recording statement of
claimants regarding financial status, needs and liabilities.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/01.09.2025