

MACT 44/19
SARDA DEVI Vs. KILAR SINGH

17.11.2025

Present: Sh. Raju Singh, son of claimant along with Advocate
Sh. A.K. Jha.
Advocate Ms. Aanchal Juneja, proxy counsel for R1
and R2.
Advocate Shri Garud MV for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for claimant is seeking adjournment on
the ground that claimant is unwell.

Either medical papers justifying today's adjournment
be produced or a cost of Rs.5000/- be paid for adjournment.

List for purpose fixed on 08.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/17.11.2025