

MACT 44/19
SARDA DEVI Vs. KILAR SINGH

09.02.2026

Present: None for claimant.
Ms. Aachanl Juneja, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R2.
Sh. Garud M.V., Ld. Counsel for R3.

Adjourned for appearance of claimant and recording
statement of claimant regarding financial needs on **16.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.02.2026