

2 MACT 44/19
SARDA DEVI Vs. KILAR SINGH

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
Ms. Anchal Juneja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1 and
R2.

Case is at the stage of recording of statement of claimant regarding financial needs and liability, however, adjournment is sought on behalf of claimant on the ground that claimant is not well today.

In the interest of justice, put up for purpose fixed on
10.08.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.05.2026